Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 1

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - AIR FILTER [302544]

Q O3l Tank,

o

Fromt of Velscle

Cross member B-Pillar
\

‘a
Al Filw
Access Pancl
N\
\u
b,

° AlK CLEAKER ASSEMBLY incluches vem 2

Togt Eugn EXNA X TV AR Rewedd Senvis |y

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3¢1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 645392 AIR CLEANER-ASSY 1 (inc. 2)
2 663655 SVC-AIR FILTER 1
3 656093 TUBE,INTKE,FILTER 1
4 656150 BRKT,AIR CLEANER 1
5 606261 BOLT, HXFLMS8-1.25X20 4
6 649696 BARREL CLIP, M8X1.25 2
7 11391G6 CLAMP.HOSE,2.12 1
8 656354 TUBE,INTAKE 1
9 656453  HOSE,16MM,BLOW BY 1
10 649482 CLAMP.,HOSE,032, 25-40MM 2
11 11391G2 CLAMP,HOSE,2.06 P

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - BATTERY [302569]

Chassis Framm

|

7 |
& & Engine Girouned
s Cable

strument Pama
Fros af Vet le . \ (&:
s, e

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 637484 BATT,12V,ICL,SIDE POSTS 1
2 643272G0390 Battery Hold Down 1
3 645960G0390 Battery Tray 1
4 608513 PAD, RUBBER 1
5 606261 BOLT, HXFL,M8-1.25 X 20 3
6 645956 NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25 3

SCREW,SELF
t AR TAPPING,M8X1.25X20 :
8 641525 CABLE.,6 AWG,333 MM,FRAME,B- 1
9 646448 CABLE,6 AWG,462 MM,FUSE.B+ 1
10 651336 BOLT.BATT,SIDE TERM 2
11 614221 NLA 3/8 GRADE 8 FLW 2
12 452695 SCRW, M6-1.00 X 20 TAPTITE 1
16 639719  DISPLAY,ASSEMBLY,UNFLASHED 1
17 645881 SCREW,M6X2.14X10MM,DELTA PT 6

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - BED CAPACITY LABEL [302601]

LTS
o L]

Fromt of Vehicle | il H ‘I
S
t

ot

)

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scriptstmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4eS4a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 667127 BED CAPACITY LABEL I
3 663214G1088 DECAI&EEEI\ISE{E’MED 1
4 663214G2088 DECA]&’EEENS’{&E’MED 1
T DECAL,BE% ilé)éiﬁl;g{R-MID,MED :
R —— DECAL,BE% SRIE)E%I:&R-MID,MED 1
o 665706G0ss PECALBED SIDELWR-FRTMED |

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - BED FRAME [302593]

new cergn 2304 B 12ey AT Swwnh ey faz

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmparcISAPI.dll?MF&app:textron&session=4eS4a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref #
19
26
20
24

23

22
3
7
11
12

21

16
13

1

Part #
606264
606261
602409
602409

654108

649696
21683Gl1
21683Gl

603799

600525

00550G1

653691
624030
14443G12
655485
651635
14443G10
646493
653645
644842G01
644842G02

653088G0390

Description
BOLT, HXFL, M6-1 X 20
BOLT, HXFL,M8-1.25 X 20
CLIP BARREL Mé6-1
CLIP BARREL M6-1

SCREW,DELTA PT SELF
TAPPER,M8X20

BARREL CLIP, M8X1.25
PIN-COTTER
PIN-COTTER
BOLT,HXFL.M10-1.5X25
NUT PLS LK M10-1.5
NUT-HEX-INTERNAL LOCK

(ESLOC)

BOLT,SHOULDER,1/4-20x1
BUSHING,FLANGE,IGUS
PIN CLEVIS 1/2 X 2.22
SPRING,GAS,PLASTIC BED
ASSY-CABLE,TAILGATE,MID
PIN,CLEVIS .50 X 3.00
BRACKET, BED STOP CENTER
BRKT,REINF,BED BOTTOM
BRACKET,TAILGATE,LH-WLD
BRACKET,TAILGATE,RH-WLD
FRAME,BED.BLACK-WLD

Qty Context Note

2
4
2
2
4
4
2
J
6
6
2
2
4
2
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.d11?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - BED LATCH [302594]

%

From of Vikacle

¥ .
q?g | . Bed Fraamc i |

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
I 656856G0390 LATCH.DUMP BED,BLACK-WLD 1
2 662334 HANDLE p.
3 646136G01 SPRING,BED,LATCH RETURN,LH 1
4  646136G02 SPRING,BED,LATCH RETURN,RH 1
7 647633 BUSHING,TOP,BED LATCH 2
8 647635 BUSHING,BOTTOM,BED LATCH 2
9 657873 BRACKET,SWAY BAR BUSHING 2

SCREW,DELTA PT SELF
W i TAPPER,M8X20 t
14 11027G1 NUT-LOCK ;%?TSED (WHIZ) 4

15 70113G01 BUMPER-RUBBER-ADJUSTABLE 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - BRAKES [302556]

% Brake Caliper

o Frame and Suspeasion Partally Shown for Clanty
| A ]

Bruke (JIIp\.I

M 2017 by AHE Nehemh Seveed o

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scn'pts/EmpartISAPI.dlI?MF&app=textr0n&session=4eS4a30 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 631593 MASTER CYL.BRAKE,DUAL RES 1
2 650771 BRAKE LINE,FRONT,CROSSOVER 2
3 650567 BRAKE LINE,REAR,CROSSOVER 1
- 616672 SCREW.M8-1.25 X 60 2
5 645956 NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK ,M8X1.25 &
8 644634G0390  SHIELD (MASTER CYLINDER) 1
9 646161 HARNESS,PRESSURE SWITCH 1
10 650438 BOLT,DOUBLE BANJO,M10-1.25 1
11 613293 WASHER,CRUSH,M10 13
12 646439 CABLE TIE.EDGE CLIP,PARALLEL 2
13 645340 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 2
14 616459 BOLT,BANJO,SINGLE,M10-1X20 4
15 452695 SCRW, M6-1.00 X 20 TAPTITE 9
16 649671 CLIP,BRAKE LINE 5

CABLE TIE, EDGE CLIP, 90
17 646441 DEGREES 2
18 17618Gl1 CLAMP - NYLON 4

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - BRUSHGUARD [302548]

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 665637G0388 BRUSHGUARDMED GRN-WLD 1

2 662222 BRACKET,BRUSH GUARD ADJ

(o

MTG
3 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25 6
4 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 4
6 603818 CLIP BARREL M10-1.5 4
7 666164 PLUG,TUBE 1.75 ODX14- i

20GA,PLSTC

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - CANOPY [302596]

.L ANUHY KIT dechuibes ilerms 2 - 13 -l : of #
.l:.\ll.l'r\k ARE RIE melades fgnen - 1 Lo L y
e "R

.ll AMEPS RIT irwlades gz B - 3% / '

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmparﬂSAPI.dll?MF&app:textron&session=4e54a3c1 -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note Dist. Cost
16  646653G01 BRACKET,ROOF,FRONT,LH 1
17 646653G02 BRACKET,ROOF,FRONT,RH 1

18 646019 CLAMP,ROOF,ASSY 2

11 660573 WASHER,RUBBER,EPDM,M10 10 0.25
9 654682 BOLT.BTNHD TORX M6-1X12 2 0.33
6  00793G2 WASHER-FL-B-REG-SS 1/4 2 0.34
7 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 18 0.68

BOLT BHD TORX+ M10-1.5X25,

8 600530 SOKT 45IP 10 0.68
10 604066 WASH FLAT M10,black 10 0.71
3 649947G01 BRACKET,CANOPY,REAR.LLH 1 5.15
4 649947G02 BRACKET,CANOPY,REAR,RH 1 §:15
5 646389 HARDWARE,CANOPY-KIT 1 (inc. 6-11) 9.37
15 646579 KIT-CLAMPS,CANOPY 1 (inc.16-18)  17.59
1 750832PKG KIT-CANOPY,PLASTIC 1 (inc.2-18)  168.23
2 645993 CANOPY,PLASTIC 1 182.17

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpaﬁISAPI dlI?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4el b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - CARBON CANISTER [302420]

For STAMPEDE et STAMPEDE X CARS MODLLS ONLY
Far STAMPEDFE 4 ang STAMPEDE 4X - CARB MODELS ONLY

Etectron: Contol
Urat {ECU

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 655381 CARBON CANISTER 1

CARBON CANISTER MOUNTING
2 655547 S
3 657035 PURGE CONTROL VALVE 1
4 656003 HOSE (VENT TO CANISTER) 1
5 656004  HOSE (VALVE TO MANIFOLD) 1
6 656269 HOSE (CANISTER TO VALVE) 1
7 659198  HOSE (CANISTER BREATHER) 1
8 11391G4 CLAMP-HOSE 1
640723  SCREW,SELF TAPPING,M8X1.25X20 2
1

10 657045 PURGE VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET

=)

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPL.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 1 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - CLUTCH COVER HOSE [302564]

B

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
4 645637 RIVET,REMOVABLE,.320,PLASTIC 3
6 11391G6 CLAMP.HOSE,2.12 1
5 660429 VACUATOR VALVE,CVT INTAKE 1
2 1139162 CLAMP,HOSE2.06 1
1 656403 CLOSEOUT, INTAKE, CVT 1
HOSE,INLET TO RESONATOR,
2 651244 62 4MM 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 1

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - CLUTCH COVER LABEL [302599]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018






Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - CLUTCHES/CLUTCH COVER [302563]

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dil‘?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1 -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref# Part#

27
29
30
31

654021
670729
670731
670527
657144
657138
657141
653501
663979
653080
663980
649906

649803

670462
668363
645405

659246 RETAINING WASHER (CLUTCH FAN)

668733
661759
669918
11391G2
00642G8
8451-182
645340

Description
CVT COVER (OUTER)
Primary Clutch
Secondary Clutch
CVT Belt
SEAL FOAM
SEAL FOAM
SEAL FOAM
HOSE,OUTLET
PLUG
CVT COVER (INNER)
PLUG
BOLT,HXFL,M6-1X16

SCRW, M6X2.65X25, REMFORM, PAN

HD, TORX

BOLT,HXHD,M10 X 1.5 X 110,PC10.9

BOLT,M14X1.5X225
LOCK WASHER-9/16

Clutch Fan
FLAT WASHER
Retaining Washer

CLAMP,HOSE,2.06
WASHER-5/16

Lock Washer (Spring Type), M10

CABLE TIE, FIR TREE

Qty Context Note

1
]
1
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
p
7
11

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e1b... 14.03.201 8



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 3

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - COOLANT HOSE [302566]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.20 18



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 3

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note

COOLANT HOSE (OVERFLOW TO
RADIATOR), 6.35MM 1.D

COOLANT BLEED HOSE (ENGINE TO
RADIATOR), 6.35MM 1.D

1 664809G04 1

2 664809G05

20 655023G0390 BRKT.FRNT,MNT,ROUTING,BLACK

21  649954G0390 BRKT,MID,MNT,ROUTING,BLACK

24 645671G0390 BRKT,FRNT,FRAME,MNT,ROUTING,BLACK
25 645672G0390 BRKT,REAR,MNT,ROUTING,BLACK

4 17618G1 CLAMP - NYLON 3
5 601476 LOCK NUT M6-1
6 ciog0s SCRW, MSX3.50X3%O I]{{EXMFORM, BUTTHD, |
7 606261 BOLT, HXFL M8-1.25 X 20 1
8 606421 BOLT,HXFL, M6 X 30 2
MOUNTING BRACKET,OVERFLOW
9 664703G0390 st s 1
10 601476 LOCK NUT M6-1 I
11 606421 BOLT,HXFL, M6 X 30 ]
12 638668 GROMMET,SEAT RETENTION 2
13 640723 SCREW,SELF TAPPING,M8X1.25X20 1
14 0413-329 Sleeve, Tank- Coolant 1
15 0413-320 Tank, Coolant Reservoir 1
16  0413-328 Cap, Coolant 1
17 8475-512 Screw, Machine 2
18 645340 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 1
19 645341 CLAMP TIE, DUAL 1
1
I
1
1
27 645956 NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25 1
28 660414 COOLANT LINE ASSEMBLY I (inc.29-39)
COOLANT HOSE (RADIATOR TO OUTLET
2% 660418 TUBE)(, 25.4MM I.D. .
COOLANT HOSE (RADIATOR TO INLET
A 662108 TUBE),(25.4MM ID. !
COOLANT HOSE (INLET TUBE TO
31 642165 ENGINE), Zg'.4MM LD, :
COOLANT HOSE (OUTLET TUBE TO
% BA2166 ENGINE), :(25.4MM ID. !
33 642402 HARD COOLANT LINE (RADIATOR IN) 1
34 642403 HARD COOLANT LINE (RADIATOR OUT) 1|
35 649639 BRACKET 1
36 650169 HOSE CLAMP (COOLANT LINES) 2
37 650170  DOUBLE BAND CLAMP (COOLANT LINES) 2
38 658731 HOSE CLAMP 4
39 663966  HOSE CLAMP (COOLANT LINES), 12MM 2
41 650089 SCREW,FLANGED M6-1.0X50MM 1
2 606265 BOLT, HXFL.M6-1 X 12 1
$B 814924 CUSH CLAMP, TUBE 1.438 ID YS i

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/Empart] SAPLAII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 3 von 3

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note
44 11391G4 CLAMP-HOSE p

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03 2018






Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - DOOR [302552]

s
T . ,Y
S J -
B -~ Freet wf Vebcls
’ i . ~
‘»
| -
' e
I,
e
>
&)
i % -
A ‘r, 4
Wt 3}
y ! | f
= L
=3 Wl
"~ —
Y LR [
Ly - q =
B, ™ f—l
- R

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPI.dll‘?MF&app=textron&session=4eS4a3c1 -3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 667125G01 DOOR (PLASTIC) (DRIVER SIDE) 1

2 667125G02 DOOR (PLASTIC) (PASSENGER

SIDE)
3 649789 PLATE,DOOR HINGE 2
4 649879 BOLT, HXFL.M10-1.5X30 6
5 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 6
7 641395 ROCKER, FLOOR I
SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
8§ 644969 HD,SLF TAP,T30 2
9 667790 REMOVABLERIVET,813MMDIAX

2IMM LG

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - DOOR DECALS [302598]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref #

1

10

13
14

16

17

Part #

664216G1088

664216G2088

664217G1088 DECAL,QTR PANEL,LOWER,MED

664217G2088 PECAL.QTR PANEL,LOWER,MED

664221G1088

664221G2088

664222G1088

664222G2088

664218G1088
664218G2088

664220G1088

664220G1088

Description

DECAL,QTR PANEL,SIDE,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,QTR PANEL,SIDE.MED
GREEN,RH

GREEN,LH

GREEN,RH

DECAL,FENDER,UPPER,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,FENDER,UPPER,MED
GREEN,RH

DECAL,FENDER,LOWER,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,FENDER,LOWER,MED
GREEN, RH

DECAL,DOOR,MED GREEN,LH
DECAL,DOOR,MED GREEN,RH

DECAL,EXT CAB DOOR,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL.EXT CAB DOOR,MED
GREEN,LH

Qty Context Note
1

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPILdII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-del b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - DOOR LATCH [302553]

= Latended Cab oot

CIRS o
& et
- ] \'\777 7

. o

®

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3 038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note Dist. MSRP
- 645956 NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25 2 0.15
22 646166 ~ BUMPER STOP,RUBBER,FLANGE 2 0.15
19 656804 CLIP,PUSH ROD 2 0.60
23 647484 STRAP.RUBBER 2 0.63
2 646371 BOLT,PHD,MAT PT,M8-1.25X 20 9 0.80
BOLT,BHD,TORX,M6-1X20

7 650084 PATCHLK 2 0.80
3 649696 BARREL CLIP, M8X1.25 4 0.95
17 648236 GRIP,DOOR ACTUATOR 1 3.17
18 647301 PUSH ROD,DOOR 1 6.66
1 649618 COVER PLATE,DOOR,INNER 1 12.20
15 649300G01 LEVER ASSEMBLY,DOOR,LH 1 21.40
16 649300G02  LEVER ASSEMBLY,DOOR,RH 1 21.40
5 647318G01 LATCH,DOOR,LH 1 24.57
647318G02 LATCH,DOOR,RH 1 24.57

10 647311G01  BRACKET,LATCH MOUNT,LH 1 32.69
11 647311G02  BRACKET,LATCH MOUNT,RH 1 32.69

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - ENGINE - COMPLETE [302561]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c 1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs
Ref # Part #

1
16
24
19

23

25
17

18

410746
650195
100539
634161

100228

100555
616672
649517
649481
652825
645341
404470
410302
643496
105041
642128
642129

402082

642126

404653
649116

Description
12957 UTV NA-100 DS V002 2017 3.1
SCREW,HX HD,M8 X 1.25 X 20.PC10.9
CYLBOLT IS04762 M6X45 8.8/G5A
BOLT,FLANGED BHD,TORX+,M6-1X30

CENTREING SLEEVE 12,5/10,6X13,5
GROUND

CYLBOLT ISO4762 M10X40 8.8/G5A
SCREW,M8-1.25 X 60
CLAMP,HOSE,032, 25-40MM
CLAMP,HOSE,013, 8-16MM
CLAMP,HOSE,032,20-32MM
CLAMP TIE, DUAL
BEARING, 12 X 18 X 16MM LG
VENT PLUG
HOSE,OIL,SCNDRY RETURN
AS OIL FILTER D78
HOSE,16MM L.D.,OIL,SUPPLY
HOSE,16MM 1.D.,0IL,RETURN

SHAFT SEAL RING DIN3760 AS
40X52X7 HNBR

MTG BRACKET & CLAMP,0IL
RESERVOIR

DEA OIL TANK / WITHOUT WATER
JACKET

CASTING,STATOR COVER

Qty Context Note
1
2
10
1

[\

_— e e e e e e B e e e Q)

[a—

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 1 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - ENGINE CONTROL UNIT [302570]

Engine Bay Closcows j._lk\\\‘:

Frant of Vebacle

e
s P
wr
P
A= 4

From of Vehick
7
To Main Harness | Reary A )
g " 1
i 2 J |7ng“."
t |
P! .
I.- 1 .. i b
. Fo Staner Relay
- "'.. »«1"'.- 'y
| ! A =y
| - . EB‘T:--': ¢
(Y " ﬁ?", P
\ o |
o\ | ¥ i
"n'; | ;4 | /&
' | )
b -
¥ h
gty s £ M T {90 N x b

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4¢ 1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
ECU M3D / SYNERJECT V001 NOT
1 405644 FLASHED 1
2 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1 4
3 606421 BOLT,HXFL, M6 X 30 4
HARNESS,ENGINE,MPE 900-1000 2
10 658575 CYL.EVAP 1

1T 641526 CABLE.6 AWG,808 MM, FRAME,ENG
12° 641524 CABLE,6 AWG,1007 MM,RLY,STRMTR

15 601327 WASH SPLK 6MM
16 606264 BOLT, HXFL, M6-1 X 20
17 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1

https://tsv.partsmar‘tweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - ENGINE MOUNTING [302562]

hitps://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 1 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 649125 CASTING, LWR, RH, ENG 1
2 648685 BOLT,HXFL.MI10X 1.5 X 50,PC10.9 4
3 648753 NUT.FLHD,PLSLK.MI10X 1.5,PC8 4
4 649701 BOLT,HXFL.MI10 X1.5 X 70,PC10.9 2
5 649659 BOLT,HXFLMI10X 1.5 X 180,PC10.9 2
6 648753 NUT,FLHD,PLSLK.M10X 1.5,PC§ 2
9 670020 CASTING,UPPER,RH,ENGINE 1
10 602415 BOLT HXFL M10-1.5X80 3
11 648684 BOLT,HXFLMI10X 1.5 X 35,PC10.9 2
12 648753 NUT,FLHD,PLSLK.M10X 1.5PC§ 2
13 648682 BOLT,HXFL,MI10 X 1.5 X 25,PC10.9 1
15 649115 CASTING.ENG AXLE 1
16 648686 BOLT,HXFLMI10X1.5X 30,PC10.9 4
17 648684 BOLT,HXFL.MI10X 1.5 X 35,PC10.9 4
18 648753 NUT,FLHD,PLSLK.M10X 1.5,PC8 4
22 645536 BRACKET,SHIFTER 1
23 648127 ENGINE FRAME - WELDMENT |
24 645396  ISOLATOR, CENTER-BONDED 2
25 645622 WASHER, 13.51D X 60.5 OD, 3.2 THK 2
26 648681 BOLT, HXFL M12-1.75 X 70--CLS 10.9 2
27 648751 NUT,FLHD,PLSLKMI2 X 1.75,PC10 2
28 648682 BOLT,HXFL.MI0 X 1.5X 25,PC10.9 4
29 648753 NUT,FLHD.,PLSLKMI10X 1.5,PC8 4

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - EXHAUST HEAT SHIELDS [302575]

]
i | ?ll
o A
. el
ML
From ol vobah
e
[
\‘__ -
5 P o ' F
. - .--"U'\,‘ k-:l"-'.l/’ ° 7
= ,
/ = A ®
("_i.- *_' ‘ (] (3] .
"~ ‘\ 7._:'_3, /.r'/:/:: . : ’
-1
t;,if—;":

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4e5 4a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 670373 Heat Shield Bracket (Cab) 1
2 670136 BRACKET,HEAT SHIELD,BED 1
4 606264 BOLT, HXFL, Mé6-1 X 20 -
5 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1 2
7 649832 HEAT SHIELD,BED 1
8 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE, T30 6
9 00793G2 WASHER-FL-B-REG-SS 1/4 6
10 653421 HEAT SHIELD, BED, FRONT 1
12 658439 EXT.CAB HEATSHIELD 1
13 653387 EXT. CAB, TRAY, HEAT SHIELD 1

EXT. CAB, TRAY OUTTER, HEAT

14 649944 1

SHIELD
I5 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE,T30 7
16 00793G2 WASHER-FL-B-REG-SS 1/4 7
17 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE, T30 2
18 00793G2 WASHER-FL-B-REG-SS 1/4 2
19 671135 Heat Shield (Extended Cab Access Panel) 1
20 671136 Heat Shield (Fi)xc‘)c;l:;lgd Cab Storage 5
21 2623-001 Push Nut, 3/16 5
22 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE,T30 4
23 00793G2 WASHER-FL-B-REG-SS 1/4 4
24 671353 HEAT SHIELD,SPEED SENSOR 1
25 602330 BOLT HXFL M8-1.25X30 2
26 606278 NUT,HXFL PREVAILING TOR M8-1.25 2
28 606264 BOLT, HXFL, Mé6-1 X 20 2
29 601476 LOCK NUT Meé-1 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... | 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FLOORBOARD [302554]

Eagodmpn & I0L 20 1 by AFTNMAR s B

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI .dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4el b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 641759 FLOORBOARD-DS 1
2 641840 FLOORBOARD-PS 1

SCREW ,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR HD,SLF
3 644969 TAP,T30 3
4 645323 SCREW ,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30 TORX 3
5 602409 CLIP BARREL Mé6-1 5
6 645323 SCREW,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30 TORX 2
8 641839 FLOORBOARD-CENTER CHANNEL 1
9 645323 SCREW.,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD.T30 TORX 6
11 641662 CUP HOLDER ]
REMOVABLE RIVET, 8.13MM DIA X
12 667790 2IMM LG 4

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textr0n&session=4e54a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRAME - FRONT [302578]

Fromt of Vehiche
Page denge TIDLIT F34 SR hmak Tacwns by

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scriptstmpanISAPI.dlI?MF&app:textron&session=4654a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref #
30
19
29
27

6

31

28
18
13
14
26
3
12
25
4

22
23
16

17

24
7
2

11

20

21

8
1

Part #

645956
628635

628635
11098G5

640723

640723

640723

649879
649696
603799
600525
70289G02
644356
647352
603818
646062

637745
00665G9
660710G1390

660710G2390

653191
643952
659276

644144

659432G1390

659432G2390

644068
633444G03

Description
NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25
BOLT,PHD,MAT PT,M8-1.25 X 30
BOLT,PHD,MAT PT ,M8-1.25 X 30
NUT-LOCK-LIGHT-3/8-16

SCREW,SELF
TAPPING,M8X1.25X20

SCREW,SELF
TAPPING,M8X1.25X20

SCREW,SELF
TAPPING,M8X1.25X20

BOLT, HXFL,M10-1.5X30
BARREL CLIP, M8X1.25
BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25
NUT PLS LK M10-1.5
SPACER-SPLIT-MED/TXT (TEXT)
BUSHING,FLANGED, 19.6MM ID
BUSHING, FLANGED, 5/8 SHAFT
CLIP BARREL M10-1.5
LATCH PIN
BUSHING,LOWER CONTROL
A-ARM
SC-CAP-HEX-SS 3 1/2

STIFFENER,A-PILLAR
UPR,LH,BLACK-(WLD)

STIFFENER,A-PILLAR
UPR,RH,BLACK-(WLD)

DOOR HINGE
BRACE,SHOCK TOWER,FRONT
CROSSOVER,GRAB,HANDLE

MOUNT,STEERING COLUMN-
WLD

MOUNT,DOOR
HINGE,LH,BLACK-WLD

MOUNT,DOOR
HINGE,RH,BLACK-WLD

[P SUPPORT-WLD
FRAME-WLD (POWDERCOAT)

Qty Context Note

3
2
3
2
3

2

B R NN N NN W W N A

—

h— B

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPILdII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c]-3 038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRAME - REAR [302579]

AL {

Front of Vehicle

Papromg LA o AR Kt SeviR T

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI (dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note
32 642503 CROSSMEMBER,B-PILLAR 1
33 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25 4
34 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 4
37 670661  BRACESHOCK TOWERREAR 1

SCREW,SELF
B G0 TAPPING,M8X1.25X20 e
BRACKET.BED
2 0950R2GI390 A TCH LHBLACK-(WLD) |
BRACKET,BED
B 00RG20 | reHRHBLACK(WLD) |
4 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25 2
45 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPI.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03 2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRAME SHIELD [302549]

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref #

1

(oA~ VS B \S

[am—
-

13

Part #

665176G0388

651894
603799
603818
603799
652652
603799
603818

Description

Frame Shield (Upper) - Medium
Green

BRKT-SHIELD MOUNT
BOLT,HXFL.M10-1.5X25
CLIP BARREL M10-1.5
BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25
SHIELD,FRAME,FRT,LWR
BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25
CLIP BARREL M10-1.5

Qty Context Note
1

BN = BN =

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartI SAPI dlI?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 1

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRONT CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY [302584]

°, L °'-.m.\'=}z CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)
v inclodes itoms 3.5 - 1)

° o . FOWER CONTROL ARM ASSEMELY (PASSENGER SIDE)
. £ v iodes itemms 4 - 10

Spundle Assemhly
iBser Suded

o‘ PRER CONTROU ARM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER ST *
meludes aloms 13, 18- 19 -."::}
. UPPER CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDEY

cludes fems 14 - )9
includes ntem: ) Bay Macn 2 TR 71T A5 Irwed Ferayy

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartlSAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018






Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRONT DRIVE GEARCASE/AXLES [302559]

FIRONT OV SHAFT mcludes
i \g‘ 8 .
V_ﬂ(} { l.’p‘ otmsmm SHAFT (FRONT ineludes items 12+ 11

6 P mmdimig & 308 2017 5y BR Mootk Savpialre

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note

1 649762 DIFF,FRONT,CTFll}QCLOCKWISE,HI 1

2 651331 CV,FRONT,22 TOOTH,CROSSOVER 1 (inc. 3-5)
3 654352 SVC-KIT,BOOT,DOJ 1

4 654351 OBS-SVC-KIT,BOOT,CV 1

5 654350 SVC-CIRCLIP, FRONT DOJ 1

6 17618Gl CLAMP - NYLON 1

7 646439  CABLE TIE,EDGE CLIP,PARALLEL 1

8 644294 HOSE,6.35MM ID,VENT,FRONT DIFF 1

10 641289 BOLT,3/8-16 x 1.00FLG,HX,GR 8 i

11 655007 SHAFT,PROP,FRONT,HB 1 (inc. 12-16)
12 654354 SVC-YOKE, PIN 1

13 654355 SVC-KIT, CROSS & BEARING 2

14 - Shaft 1

13 654356 SVC-YOKE, SLIP 1

16 654357 SVC-FITTING, GREASE 1

19 630804G01 SCREW FLANGE,5/16-18X2 1

20 11098Ge6 NUT-LOCK-PLASTIC INSERT 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e¢54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRONT FENDER [302551]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 1 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
I 655503G01 FENDER,FRONT.LH 1
2 655503G02 FENDER.FRONT.RH 1

REMOVABLE RIVET, 8.13MM DIA X
3 667790 it 4
SCREW.,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
4 644969 HD.SLF TAP,T30 !
5 642510G01 REAR WHEEL WELL,LH 1
6 642510G02 REAR WHEEL WELL,RH 1
SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
7 644969 HD,SLF TAP.T30 4
8 655505G01 FENDER LINER.LH 1
9 655505G02 FENDER LINER,RH 1
REMOVABLE RIVET, 8.13MM DIA X
10 667790 oy 5
SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
11 644969 HD.SLF TAP.T30 !
12 655504G01 FENDER FLARE,LH 1
13 655504G02 FENDER FLARE RH 1
14 641177G01  PANEL,QUARTER, REAR LH 1
15 641177G02  PANEL.QUARTER, REAR RH 1
SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
16 644969 HD.SLF TAP,T30 4
REMOVABLE RIVET, 8.13MM DIA X
17 667790 i 7
18 658355G01  DOUBLE SIDED TAPE PAD, 5" 2
SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
13 5o HD.SLF TAP,T30 2
20 641180G01  DOOR, EXTENDED CAB.LH 1
21 641180G02  DOOR, EXTENDED CAB.RH 1
INNER COVER,DOOR,EXTENDED
24 645572G01 o 1
INNER COVER,DOOR, EXTENDED
25 645572G02 el et 1
26 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE.T30 4
28 644476 HINGE-NYLON 2
55 Gagidg SCREW.THREAD o

FORM,M4X1.79X16,T20

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FRONT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY [302583]

% A
1 e :
P\ »
B o LW
| = At
|-
' N [ . i, L - i ;
Froo of Yehick S i o) :
| ¥
T ®
.I'IU T SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER S1H ) includes news 3, 10, 14 24 o | A i
- |

.I RUNT SPINDLE ASSEMBLY {PASSENGER SIDE | echales wemed, 1210 k.|
.‘vl"\“- - ASSEMBLY (RIVER SHOE) inclndes nems §7 -8

o SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDERncludes Honis 6.7 -3

.MH AKE CALIPEE ASSEMHELY 1 DEIVER SIE Y ochades item 1

.IsH AKE ©ALIFFR ASSEMELY |PARSENGER SIDE) includes tem 13

°||", B ASSEMBLY sschabes genn 17 - 30

https://tsv.pansmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4eS4a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref# Part# Description
WASHER-LOCK-SPRING
24 00566G1 bt
RETAINING
8 651145 RING,INTERNAL.72MM
% 636006 SCREW,HX H[;,O 1\38-1 25X 20.CL
19 19862G2 BOLT, WHEEL

23 00426G8 SCREW-3/8-16X1-CAP-HEX-CP
11 664130 SVC-BRAKE PADS,FRONT
13 664130 SVC-BRAKE PADS,FRONT

17 650228 ROTOR,CROSS DRILLED
5 650034G01 SPINDLE,FRONT,LH
6 650034G02 SPINDLE.FRONT,RH

7 650469 BEARING,72MM 0OD,42MM ID

18 650221G101 HUB,MACH,INDPNDNT

16 650227G01 HUB,4X137MM-ASSY

3 651647G01 SPINDLE,FRONT,LH-ASSY
651647G02  SPINDLE,FRONT.,RH-ASSY

10 662172G01 BRAKE CALIPER-LF-ASSY

12 662172G02  BRAKE CALIPER-RF-ASSY

SPINDLE-HUB-
CALIPER,FRONT,LH-ASSY

SPINDLE-HUB-
CALIPER,FRONT,RH-ASSY

1 664162G01

2 664162G02

Qty Context Note

2

—

(inc. 17-20)
(inc. 5 and 7-8)
(inc. 6-8)
(inc. 11)
(inc. 13)
(inc. 3, 10 and
16-24)
(inc. 4, 12 and
16-24)

4
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY [302580]

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e 1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 659538 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, 9 GAL. 1 (inc. 2-6)
2 659536 FUEL TANK 1
3 642827 SVC_ASSY.FUEL PUMP,4 BAR 1
4 642858 SVC_RING,FUEL PUMP,LOCKING 1
5 649707 SVC_GASKET,PFA 1
6 635688 CAP,FUEL,RATCHET GASKET KELCH 1
8 663560 FUEL HOSE 1
9 652124 STRAP,FUEL TANK 2

SCREW.M6X1X20,PAN WSHR HD,SLF
10 644969 TAP.T30 4
11 404018 TUBE HANGER CI{VA5MP/RSGU | o G |

12645323 SCREW,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30 TORX 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - GEAR SHIFTING ASSEMBLY [302558]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app:textron&session:4e54a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 637993 HANDLE,SHIFTER,PRNLH 1
2 662788G0390 SHIFTER 1
3 638221 CABLE,SHIFT MECHANISM 1
6 643207 SHIFTER BOOT 1
7 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 1
8 643494 NUT,M8X1 RH,HEX JAM 1
11 644182 BOLT,SHOULDER,12X80,M10-1.50 1
12 644558 BEARING,FLANGE,1214,12 2
13 645340 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 1

CABLE TIE, EDGE CLIP, 90
14 646441 DEGREES 2
17 648378 NUT, 1/4-28, HEX, CENTER LOCK 2
18  73745G01 BALL STUD .250 X 1/4-28 2
19 654394 COUPLER,BALL JOINT 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPILdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - HEADLIGHT MOUNTING [302547]

-~

Pan ut Frame - J.

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI .dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 657793G01 HEADLIGHT,BRKT,LH 1
2 657793G02 HEADLIGHT,BRKT,RH 1
3 602409 CLIP BARREL M6-1 2
4 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE, T30 3
SCREW . M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
1 B HD,SLF TAP,T30 *
SCREW,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30
6 645323 TORX 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.d11?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - HEADLIGHTS [302568]

Front of Vehicle

_— Fromt Fascia

Page oesgr & 2004 2017 ey M H NemanrkSe rces, Ire

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-303 8-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note

HEADLIGHT,LED,LOW/HI
BEAM,12V,SAE,LH

HEADLIGHT.LED.LOW/HI
2 655440G02 BEAM, 12V SAE.RH

SCRW, M6X2.65X25, REMFORM.,
3 649803 PAN HD, TORX

4 659460 SPRING HB HEADLIGHT 3

I 655440G01 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - HOOD DECALS [302597]

|
t

OFE|ROAD

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll‘?MF&app:textron&session=4654a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref # Part #
6 668014G1088

13 664223G1088

14 664223G2088

3 666533G1088

4 666533G2088

1 664215G1088

2 664215G2088

9 664224G1088

10 664224G2088

5 666532G088
17 650008

Description
Textron Off Road Decal

DECAL,ACCESS PANEL,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,ACCESS PANEL,MED
GREEN,RH

DECAL,COWL TOP,FRT,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,COWL TOP,FRT,MED
GREEN,RH

DECAL,COWL SIDE,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,COWL SIDE,MED
GREEN,RH

DECAL,COWL TOP,SIDE,MED
GREEN,LH

DECAL,COWL TOP,SIDE,MED
GREEN,RH

DECAL,COWL TOP,MID,MED
GREEN

BADGE, BAD BOY LOGO

Qty Context Note
1

1

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPILAII?MF&app=textron& session=4e54a3c1-3 038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - HOOD/GRILLE [302546]

oo
b

From of Vehich

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdI

Seite 1 von 2

1?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3cl-3 038-4e1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 663088G0088 Cowl - Medium Green 1
2 663088G0088 Cowl - Medium Green 1
5 654333 BASE,RETAINER,QTR TURN 2
6 653127 F ASTENER,(}};J7A8RTER TURN, )

SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
7 644969 HD,SLF TAP.T30 6
REMOVABLE RIVET, 8.13MM DIA
8 667790 X2IMM 1.G 8
9 618255 RETAINER RING 2
SCREW.M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
10 644969 HD,SLF TAP.T30 2
12 670966 FASCIA,FRONT 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPLAII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e] b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - INSTRUMENT PANEL [302555]

o: COR ASSEMIBLY (TRUNE LD includes nems 14

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c] -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
PANEL,INSTRUMENT,UPPER,W/O
1 641398G01 CHARGER 1
SCREW,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD, T30
2 645323 TORX 2
3 602409 CLIP BARREL M6-1 5
7 641393 FRONT BULKHEAD 1
8 602409 CLIP BARREL M6-1 10
SCREW,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD.T30
9 645323 TORX 8
10 608747 WASHER, FLAT M6 X 1.5 5
L 651762 DOOR, GLOVEBOX-ASSY 1
12 00525G5 NUT-HEX-M-CP-#6-32 2
13 00645G5 SC-M-PP-ZP (#6-32 X 5/8) * 2
14 612516 LOCK ASSY, TRUNKLID 1 (inc. 15-16)
13 - Plate 1
16 - Nut 1
17 648556 CLOSEOUT, GRAB BAR 2
19 643939 IP.HOOD 1
20  16816Gl1 RIVET,RATCHET,.25X.680 2
IP CLOSEOUT, STEERING
22 646121 BRACKET 1
23 16816Gl1 RIVET,RATCHET,.25X.680 4

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d11?M F&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Seite 1 von 2
2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - MAIN HARNESS FRONT [302571]

% o
; 0 Part el Frume
"'. : >
; @ 2 (Y ——
Vo '.%71-5*,,‘ ety o S i
& _»{'-;ﬁi 5 ""_“a_. g -?.j;ﬂ" . [ :"F ;_ i
AL i 7SN
From of Vehaole T "qp\—’ e
A
4 f J il
413 f} e
Lagzruiment Tanel
Y
=\
= i\

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-303 8-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 659223  HARNESS,UTV,MAIN,FRONT,DRL 1|
2 452695 SCRW, M6-1.00 X 20 TAPTITE 2
3 606264 BOLT, HXFL, Mé6-1 X 20 2
6 71425G01 SCREW-TAPPING-#8-18-.75 4
8 627035 PLUG,PANEL,CARLING SWITCH 3
9 - Switch (Winch) 1
11 640923 KEYSWITCH W/INDV KEY 1
14 654608 PORT,USB W/ 12V,12V INPUT 1

SWITCH,3POS,DPDT,HI LOW
1o 638267 BEAM,ILLUM :

17 644523 SWITCH,2POS,SPDT,4WD,ILLUM 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.201 8



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - MAIN HARNESS REAR [302572]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll‘?MF&app:textron&session=4e54a3c1 -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 656556 HARNESS,UTV,MAIN,REAR 1
2 407227 VOLTAGE REGULATOR / V002 1
3 643471 BOLT,HXFL,M6-1X35 2
4 308090 WSHR, FLAT .25 .62 .05 YS 2
HIGH CURRENT RELAY / TYCO
A 1416010-1 :

- 644014G04 CONN;DELPHLMPI50_4P_I2162144 1

7 645340 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 1

13 452695 SCRW, M6-1.00 X 20 TAPTITE 1
14 31539G1 CLAMP-NYLON-15.5 2
18 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1 2
20 641523 CABLE,6 AWG,333 MM,RLY,FUSE 1
4| 640723 SCREW,SELF TAPPING,M8X1.25X20 1
4

2

2

i

22 606264 BOLT, HXFL, M6-1 X 20
23 602409 CLIP BARREL M6-1
25 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1

26 606264 BOLT, HXFL, M6-1 X 20

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPLAII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.201 8



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Seite 1 von 2
2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAXI1SUSS] - MAINTENANCE LABEL [302600]

L = i
W - ;
\ | 1
H! 1 WO ~ 7 I ‘2 :' :‘{ - |
\ | “is_. Tr-}
\ [ o~ [ B s
q \ ‘ = ¥ l J *ET__--——_——_—‘_. e )
! \
) - A, ¥
;~P: I.‘ X > '-‘ | =~ I=
© Frontof Veh
SRS < \ \

Refer to . ﬂ

vehicle Owner’s

5 &

Guide for recommended IM
3 . i \ 4
frequency of sevice and

maintenance procedures.

Zage b gn £ 004 2017 3y AR bk B, 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 643605 LABEL, MAINTENANCE 1
2 608823 DECAL.HOT,CE 3

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartSAPI.d11?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - MUFFLER [302574]

Chassis Franie

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPL.dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c¢1-3038-4el b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 669150 EXHAUST MANIFOLD-WLD 1
2 669060 MUFFLER 1
3 662622G0390 Exhaust Bracket 1
4 406241 SENSOR LAMBDA NTK ZFAS 1
5 669215 HARNESS,UTV,JUMPER,02 1
6 0612-668 Extension Spring 4
7 101446  GASKET EXHAUST SERIES 1.4310 2

NUT M8 FLANGE COPPER
& 100FW COATED WO12MM 8
9 2612-615 Header Pipe Gasket 1
10 602330 BOLT HXFL M8-1.25X30 5
11 661624 GROMMET,EXHAUST 3
15 662820 WASHER, 8.74ID X 31.750D, 3.2 3
THK
16 662784 SLEEVE,GROMMET 3
NUT,HXFL PREVAILING TOR
17 606278 M8-1.25 5
18 17618G1 CLAMP - NYLON 2
19 645340 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 1
22 670044 HEAT SHIELD,STARTER 1
23 606264 BOLT, HXFL, M6-1 X 20 2
24 602330 BOLT HXFL M8-1.25X30 1
NUT,HXFL PREVAILING TOR
25 606278 M8-1.25 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3¢1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - PEDALS [302557]

Frame

/
5 L |
o ’ — y
= e y |
\ v _' | \ " . P hassas
i3 \ -
b

<1 \ e -
“ \ 3 % L

AL ¢

Front of Vehicle

P Geiy ST 1T by A% Mo STACER B

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 1 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 641295 ACCEL PEDAL,SINGLE SENSOR 1
2 638227G0390 Brake Pedal 1
3 643207 SHIFTER BOOT 1
6 644182  BOLT,SHOULDER,12X80,M10-1.50 1
7 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 1
9 01076G01 HAIR PIN COTTER* 1
10 10386G2 PIN-CLEVIS 1
11 644558 BEARING,FLANGE,1214,12 2
12 645956 NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/Empartl SAPLAII?MF&app=textron&session=4¢54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - POWER STEERING [302581]

Sreering Column
Maount Weldment

Brake Paal
Muounting Hracke

To Lawer
tatermodine ‘éhuli
e A R T T e

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&appztextron&session=4eS4a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 663274 SVC-EPAS,12V,FERRITE 1
2 643649 BRKT,ELECTRIC STRG MTG 1
3 645173 HARNESS,UTV,EPS UNIT 1
5 656994 CENTER CAP,STEERING,BETA 1
6 615109 NUT,PLS,LK,M16-2 (text) 1
7 645956 NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25 3
9 606261 BOLT, HXFL,M8-1.25 X 20 3
10 644978 UPPER,INT,SHAFT 1
11 606256 BOLT, HXFL,M10-1.25X25 4
12 00566G2 WASHER-LOCK-SPRING TYPE (3/8 TO 4

13 654736  BRACKET,STEERING STIFFENER-

—

WLD
14 00551G1 NUT-LOCK-1/2-13-I-HEX-CP 2
16 643928 BOLT,SHLDR,.63 DIA X .75 LG X 1/2-13 5

THD
17 625878 SCREW,M8-1.25 X 35 MM 2
18 615109 NUT,PLS,LK,M16-2 (text) 1
19 656187 WHEEL,STEERING,BETA 1
20 643923 DAMPENER,STEERING,TILT 1 13.48
21 633649 COLUMN,STEERING-ASSY 1 78.45
24 634517 SHAFT,STEERING 1 21.40
26 646035 SCREW,SHOULDER ,M6X1X31 2 1.74
27 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1 2 0.60
30 606272 WASHER, 8MM, SPLK 1 0.24

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e¢54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U201 8HAX1SUSS] - PROPELLER SHAFT [302560]

. PROPELLER SHAFT {REAR) includes items 2 - 6 P

a®

Fromt of Vehicle

Front Propelle
Shall

Faje cesgr & 204017 FURA Kt Sanaces e

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI .dll?MF&app=textron&sessi0n=4e54a3c1 -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von :

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 664343 SHAFT,PROPELLAR,REAR 1 (inc. 2-6)
2 649318 SVC-BEARING,DRIVESHAFT MIDSHIP |
3 - Shaft 1
4 654355 SVC-KIT, CROSS & BEARING 1
5 654356 SVC-YOKE, SLIP 1
6 654357 SVC-FITTING, GREASE 1
8 648682 BOLT,HXFLMI0X 1.5X 25,PC10.9 2
9 648753 NUT.,FLHD,PLSLK,M10 X 1.5,PC8 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e] b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - RADIATOR [302404]

o RADIATOR ASSEMBLY ncludes items 2 - 5

Y -

Front of Vehicle

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4el b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

1

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
654950 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
622322 RADIATOR

2
3
4
5

1
1
653685 SVC-RADIATOR COVER ASSY 1
653688 SVC-ASM - RADIATOR FAN 1
653686 SVC-HEAT PROOF LAGGING ASSY 2

(inc. 2 - 5)

Seite 2 von 2

hitps:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPILdII?MF &app=textron& session=4e54a3c1-3038-de1b. . 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - RADIATOR HEAT SHIELDS [302567]

©
'
//"/-'"\\ S
. ‘T\-\ i \?"‘-\_‘_ - ) o
; ¥
[ t [ - o
.¢7 S ‘_l'-,. [ | °*’""
°” ~S
Front of Vehicle 4 { Q
@

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 666256 RADIATOR CLOSEOUT (UPPER) 1
HEAT
2 660015G0390 gy b CAB,LOWER BLACK |
3 606264 BOLT, HXFL, M6-1 X 20 5
4 602409 CLIP BARREL M6-1 4
5 601476 LOCK NUT Mé6-1 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.d1II?MF &app=textron&session=4¢54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - REAR CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY [302587]

CONTROL ARM |UPPERVIDRIVER SIDE | includes nems 35-8
CONTROL ARM JUPFERIPASSENGER SIDL) nc ludes itenss £ - 8

CONTROL ARM [LOWE Ry DR IVER SIDE ) includes iwns 12, 1417

CONTROL ARM DWW ERG{PASSENGER SEDE) ks iepon 13- 17

o Sibeliser
Har Link

Spindic Assenbly
{Driver 8xde)

https://tsv‘partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI .dll?MF&app:textron&session:éle54a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref #
|

10

11

12

13

7

16

28
a2
28
20
31
24
6
15
5
14
29
30
26
27

Part #

656155G188

656155G188

656155G188

656155G188

656155G188

656155G188

656155G188

656155G188

400489

400489J)

648198
653546
00798G8
1423-334
1423-334
01066G05
647320
647320
647322G01
647322G01
8413-090
648283
603182
653662

Description
Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

Control Arm (Upper) (Driver Side) -
Medium Green

FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 THD
FORM

FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 THD
FORM

NUT, PLS, LK, M12-1.75
WASHER,HARDENED, M1 8,DIN 125
PIN-COTTER 5/32 X 1 3/4
Nut, Lock
Nut, Lock
HHCSM12 X 1.75 X 70MM
BUSHING,FLANGED, 15.875MM ID
BUSHING,FLANGED,15.875MM ID
TUBE,10.54MM,ID,X60.95 LONG
TUBE,10.54MM.,ID,X60.95 LONG
Screw, Cap
HHCS.M10X1.5X140MM
WASH,FLAT,M12,13.5X32X3
NUT,CASTLEM18X1 SMM,DIN935

Qty Context Note

1

——

[

—

(inc. 3 and
5-8)

(inc. 4-8)

(inc. 12 and
14-17)

(inc. 13-17)

Seite 2 von !

Dist. MSRP

0.19

0.19

0.32
0.40
0.59
1.09
1.09
111
1.58
1.58
1.91
1.91
2.59
2.77
4.10
6.34

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-303 8-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - REAR DRIVE GEARCASE/AXLES [302565]

I ramne Shown Partially
Tor Clanity
|

. REAR CV SHAFT mchdes flems £ - 3 ’

DIFFERENTIAL VENT ASSEMBLY ineluken stems 9 -

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartI SAPIdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 1 4.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
DIFF, REAR, 4WD, 10.24, GAS,

1 633701G18 SPOOL, 1

3 656643 CV,REAR 2 (inc. 4-6)

-4 665931 SVC-KIT, BOOT, DOJ 1

5 665946 SVC-KIT, BOOT,CV 1

6 654353 SVC-CIRCLIP,REAR DOJ 1

- 645340 CABLE TIE, FIR TREE 2

8 643514 DIFF,VENT ASSY 1 (inc. 9-13)
VENT TUBE,6.35MM ID,TO

9 642175 AMBIENT 1

10 642173 VENT TUBE, LOWER 1

11 642174 ADAPTER,Y,VENT TUBE 1

12 642172 VENT TUBE, UPPER 1

13 17618Gl1 CLAMP - NYLON 3

14 645341 CLAMP TIE, DUAL 1
CABLE TIE, EDGE CLIP, 90

15 646441 DEGREES 1

16 656073 CASTING,AXLE

1
17 17618G1 CLAMP - NYLON 1
18 648684 BOLTHXFLMI10X 1.5X35PC10.9 6
20 649129 BOLT,HXFLMI10X 1.5 X 150,PC10.9 1
21 646314 SPACER,SHOCK MTG 1
22 648753 NUT,FLHD,PLSLK.M10 X 1.5,PC8 1
24 645396 ISOLATOR, CENTER-BONDED 1

BOLT, HXFL M12-1.75 X 70--CLS
10.9

26 645622 WASHER, 13.5ID X 60.5 OD, 3.2 THK 1
27 648751 NUT,FLHD,PLSLK M12 X 1.75,PC10 1
28 648684 BOLT,HXFLMI10X 1.5 X 35PC109 2
29 648753 NUT,FLHD,PLSLK.M10 X 1.5,PC8 2

25 648681

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - REAR SPINDLE ASSEMBLY [302585]

/ 4

Front ol Veluc

.m,-su SPINDLE ASSEMBLY { DRIVER SIDE  inchedes serns 3. 13,19 - 20
.HI AR SPINDLE ASSEAMBLY (PASSENGLR SIDE ) inclodes ilgms 4, 13, 19 26

osm\mi ASSEMELY {DRIVEIR SIDE} inchades items 5,7 11 - @
Fou

°‘-CI'|‘{HT B ASSFMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE Ui ludes nans fi- 11 #

5
OIsR ARE CALIPER ASSEMELY (IHIVER $1DEL includes iem 14 @B} \.‘
&
. I“
olu:c-n.f CALIPER ASSEMHBLY (PASSENGER SIDEY includes item 16 .%.&} A

em 15 ASSEMHLY Includes wems 15 - 26 ,

I
l‘

‘-\

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartlSAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4eS4a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
SPINDLE-HUB- (inc. 3, 13 and
I 664163G01 (.| PER REARLH.ASSY ! 19-26)
SPINDLE-HUB- (inc. 4, 15, and
2 664163G02 (41 PR REAR RILASSY 19-26)
3 651605G01 SPINDLE,REAR,LH-ASSY 1 (m;; 1515)‘“‘1
4  651605G02  SPINDLE,REAR.RH-ASSY I (inc. 6-11)
5 650297G01 SPINDLE,REAR,LH 1
6  650297G02 SPINDLE,REAR.RH 1
7 650469  BEARING,72MM OD42MMID | (inc. 8)
RETAINING
¥ Bk RING,INTERNAL,72MM 1
5 i BUSHING,FLAEI)GED,I 587SMM
10 647322G02 TUBE,10.54MM,ID,X108.96 LONG 2
FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 THD
11 400489) e 3
I3 662171G01 ~ BRAKE CALIPER-LR-ASSY 1 (inc. 14)
14 664092 SVC-BRAKE PADS,REAR 1
IS 662171G02  BRAKE CALIPER-RR-ASSY 1 (inc. 16)
16 664092 SVC-BRAKE PADS,REAR 1
19 00426G8  SCREW-3/8-16X1-CAP-HEX-CP 2
WASHER-LOCK-SPRING
20 00566G1 TYPE /3 2
22 650227G01 HUB,4X137MM-ASSY 1 (inc. 23-26)
23 650228 ROTOR,CROSS DRILLED 1
24 650221G101 HUB,MACH,INDPNDNT 1
25 19862G2 BOLT, WHEEL 4
%  &3coss SCREWHX H?b 1\;8-1 25X20CL

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - REAR STABILIZER BAR [302586]

»
¥ v

\
Lower Contral Arm
(Desver Saded

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dlI?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03 2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 652661 SHOCK,RR,KING 2.5 2
2 666203 STABILIZER BAR,REAR 1
4 666313 LINK,STAB-BAR REAR 1
5 656140 BUSHING,SWAY BAR,7/16 2
6 604066 WASH FLAT M10,black 1

Flanged Hex Nut With Nylock (Heavy
7 1423-334 Duty), M10 - 1.25 1
15 666543 BUSHING,SWAY BAR,13/16 2
16 657873 BRACKET,SWAY BAR BUSHING 2
18 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25 4
19 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 4
21 01066G08 HEX HEAD BOLTil(\}AIZ - 1.75 X 60MM 5
22 648198 NUT, PLS, LK. M12-1.75 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

7018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - ROPS [302576]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app:textron&session:%S4a3c1 -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 664654G1388 ROPS,SIDE,LH.MED GRN-WLD 1
2 664654G2388 ROPS,SIDE,RH,MED GRN-WLD 1
3 654109 BRKT,BARREL CLIP MTG 2
4 603818 CLIP BARREL M10-1.5 2
5 664661G1388 ROPS,EXT,LH,MED GRN-WLD 1
6 664661G2388 ROPS.EXT,RH,MED GRN-WLD 6
7 664650G388 Cross Tube - Medium Green 6
8  664650G388 Cross Tube - Medium Green 1
1

9 664650G388 Cross Tube - Medium Green

10 654391G0390 MOUNTING&I‘;;E (BakER
11 603818 CLIP BARREL M10-1.5 1
12 649127 CLOSEOUT,CHMSL 7
13 646704 CHMSL.HALOGEN Z
14 657288 HARNESS,CHMSL,HALOGEN W/ ’

ACC
15 649879 BOLT, HXFL,M10-1.5X30 2
16 648643 BOLT,STRIKER-WLD 1
17 645956 NUT.HXFL PLS LK M8X1 95 2
18 606261 BOLT, HXFL,M8-1.25 X 20 5
REMOVABLE RIVET, 8.13MM DIA
19 667790 X 2IMM LG B
20 610683 NUT,LK-M5-0.8 4
SCREW.,M5X0.8X30,CHEESE

21 647961 HEAD 1
22 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25 2
23 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 2
24 609569 BOLT, 7/16-20, SEAT BELT 2
25 00734G3 NUT-LOCK-7/16-20 2
26 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLAII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c] -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - SAFETY LABELS [302436]

Page b £ 20321 0 WA Nk e s e

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI .dlI?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3cl -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 642600 LABEL, WARNING, SAFETY 1
2 643602 LABEL,WARNING,SHIFTING/TRANSMISSION 1
3 645327 DECAL, KEYSWITCH POSITION 1
4 645330 WARNING, LABEL PASSENGER 1
5 642599 WARNING, LABEL, OPERATOR 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03 2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - SEAT ASSEMBLY [302588]

. SEAT ASSEMBLY includes sens T - 14

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4el b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
1 667210 SEAT,ARCTIC-ASSM 1 (inc. 2-14)
2 667224 BASE,ARCTIC SEAT 1
3 667223 BACK,ARCTIC SEAT 1
4 2706-164 Seat Latch 1
5 4406-287 Seat Latch Mount 1
6 4406-566 Seat Bumper Z
7  667343G0390 L-Frame v
8 8468-625 Pan Head Torx Screw, M6 - 1 X 25 5

mm
9 0423-609 Fuel Tank Mounting Screw, M6 - 1 X 6
25 mm
10 0623-038 Hex Nut With Washer, M6 2
1 8468-617 Pan Head Torx Screw, M6 -1 X 16 g
mm
12 669062  TAPE,BLACK FOAM,3 X.75X.125 2
13 669709G0390  BRACE,SEAT BACK,BLACK 1
14 669710G0390 BRACE,SEAT BTM,BLACK 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/ EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - SEAT BASE ASSEMBLY [302589]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 667278 A-CAT SEAT PLATE-WLD 1
8§ 667903 C-CHANNEL,A-CAT SEAT 2
11 662146 BRKT,CONSOLE,FRONT 1
12 662160 BRKT,CONSOLE,REAR 1
3 00559G8 WASHER-5/16-FL--B-CP 4
SCREW,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30
23 645323 TORX 4
18 8424-002 Flanged Hex Nut, M10 - 1.25 1

14 645637 RIVET,REMOVABLE,.320,PLASTIC 4
22 645637 RIVET,REMOVABLE,.320,PLASTIC 12

27 16816G1 RIVET,RATCHET,.25X.680 <
30 16816G1 RIVET,RATCHET,.25X.680 6
CUSH BOLT, .31-18.75 YS G5
4 800557 CARRIAGE 4
21 646371 BOLT,PHD,MAT PT,M8-1.25 X 20 4
20 0423-073 Flat Washer, 1.38 0.D. X 413 1.D. X .134 1
2 11098G6 NUT-LOCK-PLASTIC INSERT 4
9 11098G6 NUT-LOCK-PLASTIC INSERT 4
24 616716 6mm-1x 16 2
16 656791 CLOSEOUT, FUSE BOX ]
19 1423-254 Seat Latch Stud 1
15 656132 ACCESS PANEL, FILTER 1
OBS-CONSOLE,CENTER,BUCKET
13 654294 SEATS 1

26 668514 HEAT SHIELD, SEAT CLOSEOUT,DS 1
29 668515 HEAT SHIELD, SEAT CLOSEOUT,PS 1
17 653558 SLIDER, SEAT 1
7 667835  SEAT CLOSEOUT, ARCTIC SEATS 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4delb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - SEAT FRAME [302590]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPI.dlI?MF&app=textron&sessi0n=4354a3c 1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
I 667890G0390  SEAT FRAME.BLACK-WLD 1
2 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 4
3 603799 BOLT,HXFL.M10-1.5X25 g
4 603818 CLIP BARREL M10-1.5 4

SCREW.SELF
§ 640723 TAPPING,M8X1.25X20 3
RETRACTOR,ANTI-CINCH. 112
9 661523 IN.BUCKET 1
10 00734G3 NUT-LOCK-7/16-20 2
11 661530 WASHER,7/16 2
12 664109 BOLT,HXFL.7/16-20 X 1.00 2
13 661525  SEAT BELTLATCH W/CONN.6IN 1
4 e61sp4  SEATBELT LA}“I\?H W/O CONNG |
16 664109 BOLT,HXFL.7/16-20 X 1.00 1
17 661530 WASHER.7/16 1
20 635402 NUT,INSERT,HEX, M6-1 2
NUT,INSERT, HEX.M8X1.25
21 663364 e 8

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dI1?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - SKID GUARD [302550]

Fromi of Vihicle

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs

Ref# Part#
2 644969
7 644969
11 644969

9 656991G01
10 656991G02
642512G01
642512G02
657367
657360

—_— ) N n

Description

SCREW,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
HD,SLF TAP,T30

SCREW ,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
HD,SLF TAP,T30

SCREW ,M6X1X20,PAN WSHR
HD,SLF TAP,T30

GUARD,ROOST,LH
GUARD,ROOST,RH
CV GUARD, LH
CV GUARD, RH
SKID GUARD BRKT
SKID GUARD

Qty Context Note

18

p.

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dI1?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.2018



Seite 1 von 2

Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs
2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY [302582]

o STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY ancldes stems 33 - 33

Power Steering LUinit
\
A

Part of Frame

AL FI0E 201 7Ry IR Matas Btvied e

Fopeaesip

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dll?MF&app:textron&session=4654a3c1 -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs
Ref # Part #

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
42
43
44

45
46

650783
655220
655221
655222
605254
645956
606261
647672
644979
649756
645956

650475
648753

Description
STEERINGRACK,CROSSOVER, 1.6
SVC-TIE ROD END
SVC-NUT,JAM
SVC-KIT,BELLOWS & CLAMPS
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCR 8mm-1.25 X 90
NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25
BOLT, HXFL,M8-1.25 X 20
NUT,PLS,LK, M12-1.5
LOWER,INT,SHAFT
HHCS,M8 X 1.25 X S50MM,PC 10.9
NUT,HXFL,PLS,LK,M8X1.25

FLG HEAD CAP
SCREW ,M10X1.5X45MM

NUT,FLHD,PLSLK,M10 X 1.5,PC8

Qty Context Note

1
2
2
1
3
5
2
2
1
1
1

1
1

(inc. 33-35)

Seite 2 von 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartIS API.dII?MF& app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-delb... 14.03.201 8



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - STIFFENER [302577]

Side Weldenent
I Passenger side)

Sude Weldient
| Fassenger side)

Fromt of Vichicle

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref#  Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 665152G388 Cross Bar Weldment - Medium Green 1
2 665152G388 Cross Bar Weldment - Medium Green 1
3 603818 CLIP BARREL M10-1.5 4
4 646561 BOLT.HXFL,M10-1.5X20 4
5 646561 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X20 2
6 649013 BOLT, HXFL, M12-1.75X30 2
7 648198 NUT, PLS, LK, M12-1.75 2
8 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - STORAGE [302545]

Front of Nehicle

Chusss Frame

Fam @390 0 A D210 07 A6 Stk Sevieas, (o2

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/ scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4el b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

1 641321 CARGO TRAY 1
SCREW.M6X1,PAN WSHR HD, T30

p) 645323 TORX 5

3 602409 CLIP BARREL Mé6-1 5

Storage Pocket Cover (Heat Shield

4 670914 Required See Section M) 1
SCRW, M6X2.65X25, REMFORM,

o 649803 PAN HD, TORX 4

Cargo Tray Door (Heat Shield

¢ SR Required See Section M) :

8 643190G0390 Crossmember (C-Pillar) 1

9 603799 BOLT,HXFL,M10-1.5X25 2

10 600525 NUT PLS LK M10-1.5 2

14 653516G0390 Extended Cab Support 1

15 645637 RIVET,REMOVABLE,.320,PLASTIC 3

17 641789 EXT CAB CLOSEQUT 1

18 645637 RIVET,REMOVABLE,.320,PLASTIC 2

19 645323 SCREW ,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30 5

TORX

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-de1b... 14.03.201 8



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - TAILGATE [302592]

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 641184G03 TAILGATE, PANEL, WINGS LOGO 1
4 650968 TAILGATE PIVOT-ASSY 1 (inc. 5-8)
5 642882 POA-PIVOT TUBE.,TAILGATE 1
6 641856 TAILGATE, INSIDE WALL-POA 1
7 635530 SCREW,10-32X11/16 TAPTITE 3
8  00559G5 WASHER, FLAT TYPE A 3
11 663143 LATCH TAILGATE-ASSY 2
12 644871G01 BRACKET, LATCH MOUNT LH 1
13 644871G02 BRACKET,LATCH MOUNT,RH 1

SCREW.,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30

15 645323 TORX 2
16 645637 RIVET,REMOVABLE,.320,PLASTIC 2
18 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE, T30 6
19 601326 BOLT BHD TORX+ M6-1X20 2
20 601476 LOCK NUT Mé-1 2
21 653691 BOLT,SHOULDER,1/4-20x1 2
22 00550G1 NUT-HEX-INTERNAL LOCK(ESLOC) 2
24 653026 SUPPORT,TAILGATE 1
25 608747 WASHER, FLAT M6 X 1.5 3

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/Empartl SAPL.dII?MF&app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.201 8



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY [302591]

. TRUCUK BED ANSEMBLY snchides teivs 2 -0

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-de1b... 14.03.2018 i



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note

1 651966 BED-ASSY I (e 296

2 641181 BED, MAIN-POA 1

SVC-PLATE.QRTR TURN,ACCY

8 bRelE RECEPTACLE 13

4 646047 SCREW.,M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE,T30 8

5 645017 SVC-BRACKET.TIE-DOWN 4

6 646140 SCREW,THREAD 26

FORM,M4X1.79X16,T20
BOLT, M10X1.5X30 WASHER HD,

7 646528 TORX 7
8 603818 CLIP BARREL M10-1.5 7
10 655178G01 SIDE PANEL,BED, LH 1
11 655178G02 SIDE PANEL,BED, RH 1
12 646047 SCREW, M6X2.14X20, PLASTITE, T30 3
13 646759 S-CLIP 3
14 602409 CLIP BARREL M6-1 1
SCREW.,M6X1,PAN WSHR HD,T30
15 645323 TORX 1

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3cl -3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - WHEELS AND TIRES [302595]

o WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY includes items 2 - 4

= l"{..-' = .
é oi
Payv sy €AMby AR ew ot Soces ine

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4e1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 664364 WHEEL&TIRE, ALUM-ASSY 1 (inc. 2-4)
WHEEL,ALUMINUM, 14X7.0,4 ON
2 660108GO1 137MM 1

SVC-TIRE,28X10-14, ITP
S Rl ULTRACROSS 1
4 643948 SVC-VALVE STEM 1
6 663128 CENTER CAP, WHEEL 1
7 658026 LUG NUT,BLACK 4

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 1 von 2

2018 HAVOC X EPS MEDIUM GREEN [U2018HAX1SUSS] - WINCH [302573]

Exusting Hardware

Froig of Vebucle

Froat of Veliels

Page tesr © 204 3T 1y BRI Bewrd Seces inc

https://tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/EmpartISAPL.dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3¢c1-3038-de1b... 14.03.2018



Arctic Cat Electronic Parts Catalogs Seite 2 von 2

Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note
1 654067 WINCH,V4000-WIRE
2 646439 CABLE TIE,EDGE CLIP,PARALLEL
3 - 6 GA Cable Assembly, 36" (Black)
4 - 6 GA Cable Assembly, 36" (Red)
3 - 6 GA Cable Assembly, 96" (Blue)
6 - 6 GA Cable Assembly, 96" (Yellow)
# - Contactor Kit
8 - Plate Bracket
- - Hook Strap Kit (Combo)
10 - Contactor Winch Bracket
11 - Fairlead Plow Assembly
- - Conduit, 3/4
- - Remote Gray Vantage
BOLT BHD TORX+ M10-1.5X25, SOKT

et bk e i b ek ek it ek et b DD

14 600530 45[P 2
15 606261 BOLT, HXFL,M8-1.25 X 20 4
16 00566G2 WASHER-LOCK%S(;’RING TYPE (3/8 4
17 00974G01 NUT-HEX-ZP M10 X 1.5 2

https:/tsv.partsmartweb.com/scripts/Empart[SAPI dII?MF &app=textron&session=4e54a3c1-3038-4elb... 14.03.2018



